L050000 8/107

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
, ,,				
(Document Number)				
(Doddinost Manbo)				
Cartified Covies Cartificates of Clabus				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
,				
1				
M Office Use Only				
`\//'				



600058441336

08/15/05--01015--018 **130.00



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

.TO: Registration Se Division of Con	ection rporations			
SUBJECT: K-DO	Properties, LLC (Name of Limite	d Liability Company)	<u> </u>	, ,
The enclosed Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for filing.		
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this matte	r to the following:		
Jenn	ifer Gregory (Name of Person)		- #*
	(Firm/Company)		
229	Oleander Drive			,
	Panama City Bea	(Address) .ch, FL 32413	TALLOH	05 AUG
		State and Zip Code)	Ut pri	5 M
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:	FLOR	
Jennifer Gr (Name	regory of Person)	at (<u>850</u>) 249-0 (Area Code & Daytime Te		
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:			
☐ \$125.00 Filing Fee	\$3 \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
Regist	ET ADDRESS: tration Section	MAILING A Registration S Division of Co	ection	

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
409 E. Gaines Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

K-DO Properties, L	LC			
		·		
ARTICLE II - A		La distribution de visitation de		
ine mailing addre	ess and street address of tr	he principal office of the Limited Liability C	ompany is:	
Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:		
226 Oleander Drive		226 Oleander Drive		
Panama City Beach, FL 32413		Panama City Beach, FL 32413	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED	
		tered Office, & Registered Agent's Signati	ure:	
	Registered Agent, Regist Florida street address of Jennifer Gregory		ure:	
	Florida street address of Jennifer Gregory		os allo	
	Florida street address of Jennifer Gregory	the registered agent are:	of all 6 15	
	Florida street address of Jennifer Gregory N 229 Oleander Drive	the registered agent are:	os aug 15	
	Florida street address of Jennifer Gregory N 229 Oleander Drive	the registered agent are:	os aug 15	
	Florida street address of Jennifer Gregory N 229 Oleander Drive Florida street	the registered agent are: Name et address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	os aug 15 mil. of	
The name and the	E Florida street address of Jennifer Gregory N 229 Oleander Drive Florida street Panama City Beach City, Si med as registered agent and	the registered agent are: Name et address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 32413 tate, and Zip d to accept service of process for the above states.	05 AUG 15	
The name and the Having been name liability compo	Panama City Beach City, St med as registered agent and any at the place designated and agree to act in this cap	the registered agent are: Name et address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 32413 tate, and Zip	died limited atment as pisions of all	

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
Managing Member	Robert D. Dougher
	314 Greenway Avenue Nashville, TN 37205
Managing Member	S. Ross Kinney
	8337 Lochinver Park Drive Brentwood, TN 37027
Managing Member	Kimberty R. Dougher
	314 Greenway Avenue Nashville, TN 37205
Allyson S. Kinney	Allyson S. Kinney
White age all control the garden production by the self-discovery and the control to the control	8337 Lochinver Park Drive
	Brentwood, TN 37027

(Use attachment if necessary)

NOTE: An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Robert D. Dougher

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)